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392-37 (LS)

Therese M. Terlaje
Sabina Flores Perez
Jesse A. Lujan
Frank Blas, Jr. 
Joanne M. Brown
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Christopher M. Dueñas
William A. Parkinson
Roy A. B. Quinata
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague

Relative to recognizing Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community
of Saint Joseph Church in Inalåhan; and commending her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand
Marshals of this year’s Fiestan San Jose.

4/29/24
8:00 a.m.

5/3/24
7:00 p.m.

4/29/24
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