I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
392-37 (LS)	Therese M. Terlaje	Relative to recognizing Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community	4/29/24	5/3/24	4/29/24					
	Sabina Flores Perez	of Saint Joseph Church in Inalåhan; and commending her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand	8:00 a.m.	7:00 p.m.						
	Jesse A. Lujan	Marshals of this year's Fiestan San Jose.								
	Frank Blas, Jr.									
	Joanne M. Brown									
	Tina Rose Muña Barnes									
	Christopher M. Dueñas									
	William A. Parkinson									
	Roy A. B. Quinata									
	Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas									
	Amanda L. Shelton									
	Telo T. Taitague									

Resolution No. 392-37 (LS)

Introduced by

Just Fech

Therese M. Terlage Sabina Flores Perez Jesse A. Lajan Frank Blas, Jr Joanne M. Brown Tina Rosse Muña Barnes-Christopher M. Dueñas William A. Parkinsson Roy A. B. Quinata Dwayne T.D. San Nicolai Amanda L. Shelton

Telo T. Taitague
Chris Barnett Thomas J. Fisher

Joe S. San Agustin



Relative to recognizing Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*; and commending her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand Marshals of this year's *Fiestan San Jose*.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÄHAN:

WHEREAS, Therese Crisostomo Naputi is the daughter of Vicente Chargualaf Crisostomo and Teresita Quintanilla Crisostomo, the descendants of a lineage that has contributed significantly to the cultural and social fabric of Guam; and

WHEREAS, Therese's maternal grandparents, Joaquin San Nicolas and Maria Asanoma Quintanilla, and her paternal grandparents, Jesus Meno Crisostomo (Master of the *Belembaotuyan*) and Dolores Chargualaf Crisostomo, instilled in her a profound sense of heritage and tradition from an early age; and

WHEREAS, Therese pursued her education with diligence and commitment, attending *Inarajan* Elementary School, *Inarajan* Junior High School, and graduating in 1980 from George Washington High School, before furthering her academic pursuits at the University of Guam, where she earned a bachelor's degree in Elementary Education, followed by continued education classes for recertification; and

WHEREAS, Therese's dedication to education extended into having a remarkable thirty-one (31) year tenure of service with the Guam Department of Education, where she imparted knowledge and inspired countless students on Guam; and

WHEREAS, beyond her professional endeavors, Therese has remained deeply engaged in community service, exemplified by her roles as President of the *Inalâhan* Senior Center Council and Secretary of the Islandwide Senior Center Executive Council, where she tirelessly advocates for the welfare and well-being of senior citizens; and

WHEREAS, Therese's unwavering commitment to her Catholic faith is evident in her active involvement at Saint Joseph Church in Inalāhan, where she serves as a leader in the music ministry for the Sunday 8:00 a.m. Mass; and she is a lector, a CCD Coordinator, and she volunteers in the parish office, further demonstrating her dedication to fostering spiritual growth and community cohesion; and

WHEREAS, Therese's spiritual journey is deeply influenced by the profound devotion of her mother and grandfather, *Tun* Jesus, both of whom epitomize a life of faith and service, instilling in her a reverence for the Blessed Virgin Mary and Saint Joseph, which she believes to be integral to her love for God and Lord Jesus Christ; and

WHEREAS, Therese's contributions to the cultural, educational, and spiritual enrichment of Guam are invaluable, and we extend our deepest appreciation for her selfless dedication to the betterment of our community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that I Mina I rental Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in Inalāhan; and congratulate her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand Marshals of this year's Fiestan San Jose; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Therese Crisostomo Naputi; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga Ināgan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 29TH DAY OF APRIL 2024.

herse M. Jelye
THERESE M. TERLAJE
Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

Marie Chuz 5/3/24, 2:56pm



TO THE P

Dillo

(MICE)

D-D-

PAW ?

Diny

DE TO

A DOWN

PAWA

Din

DAW ?

Same of the same o

DATE OF

Din J

PAND

DE MAN

DE

DAWY.

To miles

DATE OF

PAW

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 392-37 (LS)

Introduced by:

Therese M. Terlaje
Sabina Flores Perez
Jesse A. Lujan
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne M. Brown
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Christopher M. Dueñas
William A. Parkinson
Roy A. B. Quinata
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague

Chris Barnett Thomas J. Fisher Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to recognizing Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*; and commending her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand Marshals of this year's *Fiestan San Jose*.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN

2 **GUÅHAN**:

- 3 WHEREAS, Therese Crisostomo Naputi is the daughter of Vicente Chargualaf
- 4 Crisostomo and Teresita Quintanilla Crisostomo, the descendants of a lineage that has
- 5 contributed significantly to the cultural and social fabric of Guam; and

WHEREAS, Therese's maternal grandparents, Joaquin San Nicolas and Maria Asanoma Quintanilla, and her paternal grandparents, Jesus Meno Crisostomo (Master of the *Belembaotuyan*) and Dolores Chargualaf Crisostomo, instilled in her a profound sense of heritage and tradition from an early age; and

WHEREAS, Therese pursued her education with diligence and commitment, attending *Inarajan* Elementary School, *Inarajan* Junior High School, and graduating in 1980 from George Washington High School, before furthering her academic pursuits at the University of Guam, where she earned a bachelor's degree in Elementary Education, followed by continued education classes for recertification; and

WHEREAS, Therese's dedication to education extended into having a remarkable thirty-one (31) year tenure of service with the Guam Department of Education, where she imparted knowledge and inspired countless students on Guam; and

WHEREAS, beyond her professional endeavors, Therese has remained deeply engaged in community service, exemplified by her roles as President of the *Inalåhan* Senior Center Council and Secretary of the Islandwide Senior Center Executive Council, where she tirelessly advocates for the welfare and well-being of senior citizens; and

WHEREAS, Therese's unwavering commitment to her Catholic faith is evident in her active involvement at Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*, where she serves as a leader in the music ministry for the Sunday 8:00 a.m. Mass; and she is a lector, a CCD Coordinator, and she volunteers in the parish office, further demonstrating her dedication to fostering spiritual growth and community cohesion; and

WHEREAS, Therese's spiritual journey is deeply influenced by the profound devotion of her mother and grandfather, *Tun* Jesus, both of whom epitomize a life of faith and service, instilling in her a reverence for the Blessed Virgin Mary and Saint Joseph, which she believes to be integral to her love for God and Lord Jesus Christ; and

WHEREAS, Therese's contributions to the cultural, educational, and spiritual enrichment of Guam are invaluable, and we extend our deepest appreciation for her selfless dedication to the betterment of our community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*; and congratulate her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand Marshals of this year's *Fiestan San Jose*; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Therese Crisostomo Naputi; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 29TH DAY OF APRIL 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

AMANDAL. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary



Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 37th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture

May 1, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To: All Senators, Stakeholders

From: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje TMT

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 391-37 (LS) & 392-37 (LS)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join us for the presentation of **Resolution No. 391-37 (LS)** - "Relative to recognizing Judith (Judy) Lynn Selk Flores for her service and contributions to the parish community of the Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*; and congratulating her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand Marshals of this year's *Fiestan* San Jose," and **Resolution No. 392-37 (LS)** - "Relative to recognizing Therese Crisostomo Naputi for her service and contributions to the parish community of the Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*; and congratulating her on being selected as one of the 2024 Grand Marshals of this year's Fiestan San Jose."

Resolution Nos. 391-37 (LS) and 392-37 (LS) will be presented on Friday, May 3, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., at the St. Joseph Church (Social Hall) Fair Grounds, *Inalåhan*.

We look forward to your participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'!